
MIDDLESEX CRICKET
SECOND XI FIXTURES 2019

KEY:  �BOLD - Home fixtures   SEC - Second XI Championship   SEF - Second XI Friendly - 3 or 4 days   SET - Second XI Trophy   SET20 - Second XI T20 
Please Note Fixtures are subject to some occasional alteration.

Date Competition Opponent Venue Days Start

Mon 8 April SEF Kent & Sussex Blackstone Academy 3 11.00am

Thurs 11 April SEF Kent & Sussex Blackstone Academy 1 11.00am

Sun 14 April SEF Berkshire TBC 1 11.00am

Tues 16 April SET Essex Billericay CC 1 11.00am

Wed 17 April SET Somerset Radlett CC 1 11.00am

Mon 29 April SET Hampshire Newclose, IOW 1 11.00am

Tues 30 April SEC Hampshire Newclose, IOW 3 11.00am

Mon 6 May SET Surrey Radlett CC 1 11.00am

Tues 7 May SEC Gloucestershire Rockhampton CC 3 11.00am

Thurs 16 May SET Kent Polo Farm 1 11.00am

Mon 20 May SET Glamorgan Radlett CC 1 11.00am

Tues 21 May SEC Glamorgan Radlett CC 3 11.00am

Tues 28 May SEC Sussex Uxbridge SC 3 11.00am

Tues 4 June SEC Essex Bishops Stortford CC 3 11.00am

Tues 11 June SEC Somerset Southgate CC 3 11.00am

Fri 21 June SET Semi Finals TBC 1 TBC

Thurs 27 June SET Final TBC 1 TBC

Mon 1 July SEC MCCYC's Radlett CC 3 11.00am

Thurs 4 July SET20 MCCYC's Finchley CC 1 11.30am & 3.00pm

Mon 8 July SEC Kent Radlett CC 3 11.00am

Thurs 11 July SET20 Kent Radlett CC 1 11.30am & 3.30pm

Wed 24 July SET20 Gloucestershire Bristol CC 1 11.30am & 3.30pm

Tues 30 July SET20 Sussex Radlett CC 1 11.30am & 3.30pm

Thurs 1 Aug SET20 Surrey LSE New Malden 1 11.30am & 3.30pm

Fri 2 Aug SET20 Essex Merchant Taylors' School 1 11.30am & 3.30pm

Wed 7 Aug SEC Surrey LSE New Malden 3 11.00am

Thurs 15 Aug SET20 Semi Finals & Final Arundel 1 TBC

Tues 27 Aug SEF4 Hampshire Radlett CC 4 11.00am

Mon 2 Sept SEF4 Derbyshire Denby 4 10.30am

Tues 3 Sept SEC Final TBC 3 10.30am

Mon 9 Sept SEF4 Essex Radlett CC 4 10.30am


